making application to the State Bond Commission for approval of said Bonds; 14 

and 15 

16 

WHEREAS, the State Bond Commission approved the issuance of the Bonds at its meeting on 17 

March 20, 2025; and 18 

19 

WHEREAS, Resolution 25-198 authorized the issuance and sale of Thirty-Five Million Dollars 20 

($35,000,000) of Revenue Bonds, Series 2025, of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal 21 

District; and 22 

23 

WHEREAS, Ordinance 25-76 amended the 2025 Operating Expenditures budget by appropriating 24 

$133,900 for the construction of the generator bypass, a project within the Port Administration 25

[...]

making application to the State Bond Commission for approval of said Bonds; 14 

and 15 

16 

WHEREAS, the State Bond Commission approved the issuance of the Bonds at its meeting on 17 

March 20, 2025; and 18 

19 

WHEREAS, Resolution 25-198 authorized the issuance and sale of Thirty-Five Million Dollars 20 

($35,000,000) of Revenue Bonds, Series 2025, of the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal 21 

District; and 22 

23 

WHEREAS, the total cost of all land purchases estimated to be $25,000,000. This cost is funded 24 

with the Series 2025 Revenue Bonds; and 25